## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1118

WHEREAS, the Pisinimo District Council in a regular meeting on June 2, 1960, at which a quorum was present, did unanimously approve the following funds to be spent from the Pisinimo District account to be spent for lumber and other needs to rebuild the chutes at San Simon Village:

Lumber	2	\$200.00
Bolts, and Washers		25.00
Barbed wire		_25.00
		\$250.00

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it approve the above expenditures to be charged against the Pisinimo District account PT-LU, and that the Treasurer of the Papago Council be authorized to issue necessary purchase orders and vouchers on receipt of requests signed by the Chairman or Treasurer of the Pisinimo District Council.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on July 8, 1960, with a vote of 21 for and 0 against during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 3 (a) and (h) of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified on December 21, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Enos J. Francisco, Chairman

Acting Secretary

ţ

Rimino. Nativit Junds.